The Constitutional Council invites 
the public to get involved and provide advice through the council’s website and 
through social media. Other people can then comment this suggestion on. 
However, it should be noted that the actual involvement of the people is still 
limited. Only 3,600 (three thousand six hundred) comments were made by the 
public. Finally, the Constitutional Council approved the final text adopted by 
consensus. Although decision making by consensus was not a formal 
requirement, the councilors took it upon themselves to present the “united